## Minnesota West - Worthington Campus

2024 Nursing Pinning Ceremony Friday, May 10, 2024

**NURSING PINNING CEREMONY:** May 10, 2024 4:00 pm Nursing Pinning (Minnesota West Center for Health and Wellness Gymnasium)

Wellness Gymnasium)

Contact Person: Faith Drent – <u>faith.drent@mnwest.edu</u> 507-372-3450

CAP/GOWN/TASSEL FOR GRADUATION: Your cap, gown and tassel (also cords and PTK stole - if graduating with honors or are a member of PTK) will be available for pick-up at the Worthington Campus AFTER you have submitted your Application for Graduation and completed your Job Placement/Employment Information form and Loan Exit Counseling (if necessary). Gowns will be available for pickup starting on April 15<sup>th</sup>. Monday – Thursday 8:00 am – 4:00 pm in Student Services, Minnesota West Classroom and Administration Building.

The College reserves the right to make changes to the plan. Please check this site regularly for any updates.

All events will be live streamed and photos will be taken.

The Minnesota West Educational Policy 3.6 regarding Code of Conduct remains in effect. If you are under the influence of alcohol or drugs, or become disruptive, you will be asked to leave

## **Driving Directions**



ADDRESS INFORMATION:
Minnesota West - Worthington Campus
1450 Collegeway
Worthington, MN 56187